Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 27% 36% 21% 33% 26% 29% 26% 30% 32% 24% 16%
Off on the wrong track 60% 64% 52% 68% 48% 69% 62% 61% 59% 58% 63% 68%
Not sure 12% 9% 12% 11% 20% 5% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (826) (485) (515) (209) (148) (434) (209) (708) (104) (108) (80)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 14% 23% 53% 10% 47% 30% 27% 31% 32% 21% 32% 27%
Off on the wrong track 60% 78% 61% 39% 83% 43% 56% 68% 60% 56% 68% 55% 65%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 9% % 10% 14% 5% 9% 13% 11% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (326) (401) (273) (308) (278) (433) (269) (166) (181) (211) (368) (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 28% 27% 21% 16% 33% 37% 32% 13% 19% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 15% 22% 17% 19% 21% 19% 18% 22% 15% 18% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 5% 13% 7% 14% 21% 4% 3% 8% 15% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 46% 33% 45% 35% 41% 39% 40% 35% 53% 42% 54%
Not sure 5% 2% 5% 4% 11% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% % 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (826) (485) (515) (209)  (148)  (434)  (209)  (708)  (104) (108) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 4% 19% 67% 3% 69% 26% 27% 30% 25% 27% 29% 26%
Somewhat approve 19% 14% 20% 24% 9% 22% 23% 16% 13% 18% 17% 21% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 17% 4% 5% 1% 10% 6% 16% 16% 13% 7% 6%
Strongly disapprove 39% 74% 36% 4% 83% 7% 34% 51% 41% 38% 40% 3% 43%
Not sure 5% 2% 9% 1% 1% 2% 8% 1% 0% 3% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (326) (401) (273)  (308)  (278)  (433) (269) (166) (181) (211) (368)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 30% 28% 28% 32% 22% 38% 28% * 26% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 56% 51% 59% 54% 41% 65% 52% 59% * 57% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 13% 19% 13% 18% 27% 13% 10% 13% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (432) (358) (243) (189) (71) (45) (209) (107) (358) (24) (34) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 26% 36% * 35% 30% 31% 19% 36% 28% 27% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% * 62% 52% * 54% 52% 48% 73% 38% 67% 59% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% * 13% 12% * 11% 18% 20% 8% 26% 5% 14% 22%
Totals 100% * 101% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (432) (29) (157) (246) (19) (259) (189) (113) (71) (81) (86) (164) (101)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 53% 42% 49% 31% 41% 57% 55% 44% 44% 57% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 41% 50% 42% 59% 52% 35% 38% 49% 50% 28% 45%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (512) (446) (217) (295) (106) (94) (212) (100) (329) (73) (58) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 60% 32% * 62% * 49% 45% 48% 43% 36% 43% 64%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 46% 32% 61% * 35% * 41% 49% 45% 45% 57% 51% 27%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 8% * 3% * 11% 5% 7% 12% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  101% * 100% * 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (512) (287) (201) (24) (284) (16) (210) (151) (94) (90) (115) (182) (125)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — We could all learn something from this. Great interview by @HerschelWalker! https://it.co/6nWDRx7opG
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 25% 20% 13% 17% 25% 34% 27% 13% 18% 4%
Good 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 12% 12% 3% 11% 13%
OK 37% 28% 39% 36% 51% 43% 32% 24% 37% 38% 40% 3%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 17% 13% 15% 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 20%
Terrible 16% 19% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 12% 29% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (812) (478) (507) (206) (147) (428) (204) (697) (102) (107) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 8% 14% 52% 2% 59% 18% 27% 26% 20% 22% 25% 21%
Good 11% 6% 7% 22% 3% 18% 11% 9% 13% 12% 6% 12% 13%
OK 37% 29% 52% 23% 33% 19% 45% 26% 27% 36% 40% 36% 37%
Bad 14% 23% 15% 2% 25% 2% 11% 21% 16% 19% 16% 12% 12%
Terrible 16% 34% 12% 1% 37% 2% 15% 18% 18% 13% 16% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (321)  (393) (271)  (301) (274) (427) (265) (164) (178) (209) (361)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — We had great rallies this past weekend, after the Governor of Nevada worked very hard to cancel all
of our venues. Despite the fact that he controls the state, he failed, but would have rather done rally outside. Can you imagine this man is in

charge...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 9% 11% 22% 26% 21% 11% 14% 4%
Good 9% 9% 12% 5% 6% 10% 10% 9% 10% 0% 9% 12%
OK 21% 14% 25% 18% 32% 18% 21% 15% 21% 26% 22% 18%
Bad 18% 16% 13% 23% 26% 25% 12% 14% 16% 23% 24% 27%
Terrible 34% 40% 29% 38% 28% 36% 35% 35% 33% 40% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (817) (473) (511) (204) (144) (429) (207) (699) (102) (107) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 4% 9% 47% 1% 48% 16% 17% 13% 14% 23% 18% 15%
Good 9% 4% 9% 13% 3% 14% 7% 7% 18% 3% 6% 12% 11%
OK 21% 10% 28% 25% 8% 19% 29% 16% 15% 34% 13% 23% 18%
Bad 18% 19% 22% 12% 16% 13% 19% 15% 17% 14% 24% 17% 18%
Terrible 34% 63% 31% 3% 2% 6% 29% 44% 37% 36% 34% 30% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (324)  (391) (269)  (304)  (275)  (428) (266) (163) (177) (208) (364)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — ...of the Ballots in Nevada!? Not fair, Rigged Election! @GovSisolak, will use every trick in the book to

cheat with Ballots.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 16% 9% 11% 22% 26% 21% 11% 14% 4%
Good 9% 9% 12% 5% 6% 10% 10% 9% 10% 0% 9% 12%
OK 21% 14% 25% 18% 32% 18% 21% 15% 21% 26% 22% 18%
Bad 18% 16% 13% 23% 26% 25% 12% 14% 16% 23% 24% 27%
Terrible 34% 40% 29% 38% 28% 36% 35% 35% 33% 40% 31% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (817) (473) (511) (204) (144) (429) (207) (699) (102) (107) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 9% 47% 1% 48% 16% 17% 13% 14% 23% 18% 15%
Good 9% 4% 9% 13% 3% 14% % 7% 18% 3% 6% 12% 11%
OK 21% 10% 28% 25% 8% 19% 29% 16% 15% 34% 13% 23% 18%
Bad 18% 19% 22% 12% 16% 13% 19% 15% 17% 14% 24% 17% 18%
Terrible 34% 63% 31% 3% 72% 6% 29% 44% 37% 36% 34% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (324)  (391)  (269)  (304)  (275) (428) (266) (163) (177) (208) (364)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — Did you see where Joe Biden — as Weak, Tired, and Sleepy as he is, went to a Polling Place today in

Delaware (of course!) to VOTE!? If Biden can do it, any American can do it!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 21% 11% 17% 26% 34% 27% 11% 17% 8%
Good 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 4% 9% 12%
OK 23% 15% 25% 20% 34% 23% 20% 13% 22% 25% 28% 16%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 22% 23% 12% 9% 16% 16% 16% 20%
Terrible 31% 36% 26% 36% 24% 31% 34% 34% 28% 43% 30% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (820) (481) (511) (208) (148) (431) (205) (701) (104) (108) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 6% 16% 53% 1% 55% 21% 24% 21% 21% 24% 25% 18%
Good 8% 2% 10% 10% 2% 14% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8%
OK 23% 14% 27% 25% 12% 17% 28% 14% 21% 27% 17% 24% 21%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 9% 22% 8% 17% 13% 16% 12% 20% 14% 18%
Terrible 31% 57% 30% 3% 63% 6% 27% 42% 32% 34% 30% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (323) (399) (270) (305) (276) (429) (267) (166) (178) (210) (366) (238)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — Left California for Arizona. Leaving Arizona after a GREAT meeting with our incredible Hispanic
community. Heard fantastic and inspiring success stories. Will be landing in Washington (D.C.) soon! Big White House ceremony tomorrow

morning with Israel, UAE, and Bahrain.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 23% 16% 15% 29% 37% 29% 15% 16% 10%
Good 15% 11% 13% 17% 21% 17% 14% 9% 17% % 12% 17%
OK 29% 27% 31% 28% 32% 34% 29% 22% 30% 21% 37% 28%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 15% 12% 18% 8% 14% 11% 23% 9% 13%
Terrible 18% 21% 19% 17% 18% 16% 20% 18% 13% 34% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (825) (483) (514) (208) (148) (432) (209) (705) (104) (108) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 25% % 16% 58% 2% 63% 22% 28% 27% 20% 25% 28% 22%
Good 15% 7% 20% 16% 5% 16% 15% 10% 19% 14% 10% 18% 16%
OK 29% 30% 32% 23% 36% 16% 32% 26% 25% 31% 33% 29% 25%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 1% 20% 2% 13% 13% 14% 20% 12% 8% 15%
Terrible 18% 36% 16% 1% 38% 2% 18% 23% 15% 15% 20% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997)  (326)  (399) (272)  (308)  (278)  (431) (269) (166) (181) (211) (367)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — According to press reports, Iran may be planning an assassination, or other attack, against the United
States in retaliation for the killing of terrorist leader Soleimani, which was carried out for his planning a future attack, murdering U.S. Troops, and

the death & suffering...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 30% 21% 16% 17% 30% 36% 30% 14% 21% %
Good 12% 10% 15% 10% 13% 17% 8% 12% 13% 12% 6% 15%
OK 22% 15% 20% 23% 33% 19% 21% 15% 20% 25% 30% 19%
Bad 17% 19% 15% 19% 17% 24% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 25%
Terrible 23% 27% 20% 26% 21% 23% 25% 23% 19% 34% 28% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (816) (476) (512) (206) (145) (430) (207) (698) (104) (107) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 6% 20% 57% 2% 63% 25% 25% 25% 18% 30% 30% 20%
Good 12% 5% 15% 17% 5% 14% 12% 11% 16% 16% 5% 15% 13%
OK 22% 21% 24% 20% 16% 14% 27% 15% 13% 16% 23% 23% 24%
Bad 17% 23% 21% 5% 27% 5% 14% 19% 26% 28% 16% 12% 18%
Terrible 23% 45% 21% 1% 50% 4% 22% 30% 20% 22% 26% 21% 25%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (322) (398) (268) (304) (274) (429) (265) (164) (178) (208) (364) (238)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — ...caused over so many years. Any attack by Iran, in any form, against the United States will be met with

an attack on Iran that will be 1,000 times greater in magnitude!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 30% 21% 16% 17% 30% 36% 30% 14% 21% %
Good 12% 10% 15% 10% 13% 17% 8% 12% 13% 12% 6% 15%
OK 22% 15% 20% 23% 33% 19% 21% 15% 20% 25% 30% 19%
Bad 17% 19% 15% 19% 17% 24% 15% 14% 17% 15% 16% 25%
Terrible 23% 27% 20% 26% 21% 23% 25% 23% 19% 34% 28% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (816) (476) (512) (206) (145) (430) (207) (698) (104) (107) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 6% 20% 57% 2% 63% 25% 25% 25% 18% 30% 30% 20%
Good 12% 5% 15% 17% 5% 14% 12% 11% 16% 16% 5% 15% 13%
OK 22% 21% 24% 20% 16% 14% 27% 15% 13% 16% 23% 23% 24%
Bad 17% 23% 21% 5% 27% 5% 14% 19% 26% 28% 16% 12% 18%
Terrible 23% 45% 21% 1% 50% 4% 22% 30% 20% 22% 26% 21% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (988)  (322)  (398)  (268)  (304)  (274) (429) (265) (164) (178) (208) (364)  (238)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — My team and | are closely monitoring extremely dangerous Hurricane Sally. We are fully engaged
with State & Local Leaders to assist the great people of Alabama, Louisiana, and Mississippi. Be ready and listen to State and Local Leaders!

@GovernorKaylvey @LouisianaGov @TateReeves
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 28% 27% 22% 17% 30% 40% 32% 16% 24% 8%
Good 20% 18% 20% 20% 19% 30% 17% 17% 22% 22% 12% 18%
OK 30% 30% 27% 34% 32% 29% 33% 27% 31% 22% 32% 43%
Bad 9% 7% 10% 8% 12% 11% 6% 8% 6% 15% 18% 7%
Terrible 13% 13% 14% 11% 16% 14% 13% 8% 9% 26% 14% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (821) (480) (514) (207) (147) (431) (209) (703) (104) (108) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 9% 23% 56% 5% 66% 27% 27% 26% 20% 29% 33% 23%
Good 20% 14% 23% 24% 18% 16% 19% 18% 28% 24% 14% 20% 25%
OK 30% 45% 30% 16% 46% 12% 31% 32% 26% 33% 34% 29% 28%
Bad 9% 11% 11% 4% 8% 3% 9% 10% % 9% 11% 6% 11%
Terrible 13% 22% 13% 1% 23% 2% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (323) (399) (272)  (305)  (277)  (430) (268) (164) (179) (211) (365)  (239)
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51. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — California & Arizona video https://t.co/iVY45x4l4A https://t.co/hx2nwiVoKy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 22% 18% 13% 27% 35% 28% 15% 17% 10%
Good 11% 9% 11% 11% 6% 14% 13% 9% 13% 9% 6% 8%
OK 37% 33% 33% 41% 45% 44% 32% 29% 38% 30% 40% 39%
Bad 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 11% 10% 19% 17% 11%
Terrible 17% 19% 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 12% 27% 21% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (821) (477) (514) (208) (144) (431) (208) (703) (102) (106) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% % 18% 52% 2% 59% 20% 23% 32% 20% 25% 26% 22%
Good 11% 4% 12% 17% 6% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14% 5% 12% 13%
OK 37% 37% 43% 28% 38% 24% 40% 33% 29% 31% 38% 41% 34%
Bad 12% 17% 13% 3% 19% 3% 13% 13% 10% 18% 14% % 14%
Terrible 17% 35% 14% 0% 35% 2% 15% 21% 16% 17% 18% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (325)  (394) (272)  (306)  (276) (428) (267) (166) (179) (210) (364)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — On @foxandfriends Now! Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 18% 16% 12% 15% 19% 22% 19% 12% 15% 5%
Good 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 9% 17% 18% 15% 15% 14% 11%
OK 33% 29% 32% 33% 36% 39% 32% 23% 34% 34% 30% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 16% 10% 17% 13% 16% 17% 21%
Terrible 21% 23% 19% 22% 20% 21% 22% 20% 18% 23% 24% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (822) (483) (512) (208) (147) (433) (207) (704) (103) (108) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 10% 42% 1% 40% 15% 19% 15% 16% 15% 19% 17%
Good 15% 5% 13% 28% 3% 28% 14% 13% 25% 14% 12% 16% 17%
OK 33% 25% 43% 25% 32% 24% 38% 28% 24% 30% 34% 36% 29%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 4% 21% 5% 12% 16% 17% 15% 23% 11% 12%
Terrible 21% 41% 19% 1% 43% 2% 20% 23% 18% 26% 17% 18% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (324)  (399) (272)  (307)  (277)  (431) (266) (166) (181) (208) (366)  (240)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — We are advertising all over the place, but as much as we do, the Fake News likes to say we aren’t. Just
being smart. We have much more money than we had at same time in 2016. Also spending on other, and different, elements of the campaign.

Starting to get great poll numbers!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 18% 14% 16% 23% 30% 24% 17% 15% 5%
Good 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 3% 14% 12% 11% % 8% 13%
OK 27% 20% 28% 26% 34% 30% 23% 21% 27% 23% 30% 24%
Bad 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 24% 15% 13% 16% 21% 18% 18%
Terrible 25% 28% 20% 29% 23% 25% 26% 24% 21% 32% 29% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (825) (484) (515) (209) (148) (433) (209) (708) (103) (108) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 5% 14% 50% 1% 52% 18% 21% 26% 19% 19% 24% 20%
Good 10% 5% 9% 17% 3% 17% 14% 8% 5% 8% 9% 10% 13%
OK 27% 19% 34% 25% 16% 21% 32% 20% 23% 28% 30% 24% 27%
Bad 17% 22% 21% 5% 28% 6% 15% 15% 25% 16% 18% 20% 13%
Terrible 25% 49% 22% 2% 52% 3% 22% 36% 21% 29% 24% 22% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (325) (401) (273) (307) (278) (433) (268) (166) (181) (211) (368) (239)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — HISTORIC day for PEACE in the Middle East — | am welcoming leaders from Israel, the United Arab
Emirates, and the Kingdom of Bahrain to the White House to sign landmark deals that no one thought was possible. MORE countries to follow!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 30% 26% 19% 19% 31% 44% 35% 12% 16% %
Good 15% 14% 13% 16% 16% 14% 16% 12% 14% 11% 19% 16%
OK 31% 23% 31% 31% 37% 40% 26% 21% 29% 35% 33% 35%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 15% 10% 11%
Terrible 15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 14% 17% 10% 10% 27% 21% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (821) (480) (512) (206) (147) (433) (206) (702) (103) (107) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 8% 21% 63% 2% 70% 25% 29% 35% 24% 31% 31% 24%
Good 15% 12% 17% 15% 13% 15% 19% 13% 9% 17% 14% 14% 15%
OK 31% 31% 39% 18% 32% 9% 32% 25% 32% 30% 26% 34% 31%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 4% 20% 5% 9% 15% 10% 12% 15% 9% 12%
Terrible 15% 30% 13% 1% 33% 2% 15% 18% 14% 17% 14% 13% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (321) (398) (273)  (303)  (278) (430) (268) (164) (179) (209) (366)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — Abraham Accords video 3 https://t.co/iJ18yDPc68
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 24% 12% 16% 29% 41% 30% 13% 20% 5%
Good 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 9% 12% 11% 6% 13%
OK 34% 26% 32% 36% 49% 37% 30% 21% 34% 3% 31% 40%
Bad 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 16% 9% 16% 11% 16% 20% 8%
Terrible 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19% 14% 14% 23% 23% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (813) (473) (509) (205) (145) (429) (203) (697) (102) (106) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 8% 17% 56% 4% 64% 22% 27% 29% 22% 25% 27% 23%
Good 11% 6% 13% 14% 5% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13%
OK 34% 32% 42% 24% 32% 14% 37% 29% 32% 35% 32% 37% 31%
Bad 12% 21% 12% 4% 21% 5% 14% 12% 9% 13% 18% 10% 11%
Terrible 18% 34% 16% 1% 37% 3% 16% 21% 18% 18% 13% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (320)  (393) (269)  (303)  (274) (424) (265) (162) (177) (205) (362)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — Abraham Accords video 2 https://t.co/8yZHunOjgh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 26% 24% 14% 12% 29% 43% 31% 8% 19% 8%
Good 13% 11% 13% 12% 10% 18% 14% 8% 13% 11% 11% 15%
OK 32% 25% 31% 34% 42% 37% 29% 20% 31% 34% 38% 26%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 18% 7% 16% 12% 23% 10% 19%
Terrible 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 15% 20% 13% 13% 24% 21% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (803) (472) (501) (206) (146) (428) (193) (684) (103) (108) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 6% 18% 56% 5% 63% 22% 28% 28% 21% 28% 27% 22%
Good 13% 8% 15% 14% 7% 14% 15% 10% 15% 14% 9% 14% 13%
OK 32% 31% 38% 24% 31% 14% 36% 29% 27% 28% 35% 33% 31%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 5% 22% 6% 11% 14% 15% 19% 14% 11% 13%
Terrible 17% 33% 15% 1% 35% 2% 16% 19% 15% 18% 14% 15% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (320)  (388)  (265)  (299)  (268)  (425) (259) (162) (176) (202) (364)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — Abraham Accords video 1 https://t.co/lanqvbZfJj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 26% 25% 15% 11% 29% 45% 31% 13% 17% 5%
Good 14% 13% 15% 12% 7% 20% 15% 10% 14% 20% 10% 11%
OK 32% 25% 30% 34% 43% 38% 28% 20% 34% 26% 30% 32%
Bad 12% 12% 12% 12% 15% 15% 8% 13% 10% 14% 21% 16%
Terrible 17% 19% 18% 16% 19% 15% 20% 11% 12% 27% 22% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (818) (478) (511) (207) (146) (431) (205) (700) (103) (108) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% % 20% 55% 4% 65% 21% 30% 31% 22% 27% 27% 23%
Good 14% 9% 16% 17% 11% 14% 14% 13% 17% 18% 10% 15% 12%
OK 32% 33% 37% 23% 32% 13% 38% 26% 27% 31% 32% 33% 32%
Bad 12% 18% 13% 5% 20% 5% 11% 12% 13% 13% 17% 9% 11%
Terrible 17% 33% 15% 0% 33% 2% 16% 19% 13% 16% 14% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (324)  (394) (271)  (306)  (273) (429) (266) (165) (179) (209) (365)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5P. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — Happy National Hispanic Heritage Month! https://t.co/UEFJRKsVh8

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 25% 24% 18% 12% 29% 37% 29% 9% 20% 10%
Good 16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 22% 14% 12% 16% 22% 13% 18%
OK 35% 32% 33% 38% 34% 43% 34% 31% 38% 31% 31% 29%
Bad 9% 8% 9% 10% 14% 9% 7% 9% 8% 13% 14% 12%
Terrible 14% 16% 17% 12% 16% 14% 16% 11% 9% 25% 22% 31%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (820) (480) (510) (203) (147) (431) (209) (703) (102) (107) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 6% 19% 54% 2% 62% 21% 27% 27% 24% 26% 26% 21%
Good 16% 13% 20% 14% 12% 15% 19% 13% 21% 18% 13% 19% 15%
OK 35% 39% 38% 27% 42% 19% 38% 32% 31% 35% 38% 35% 34%
Bad 9% 12% 11% 4% 13% 2% 8% 11% 10% 8% 12% 8% 10%
Terrible 14% 29% 12% 1% 30% 2% 15% 17% 11% 15% 11% 12% 20%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (324) (395) (271) (307) (277) (427) (268) (165) (178) (209) (364) (239)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — Signed Abraham Accords video https://t.co/1eDtcfHczF https://t.co/YjtMKPFxJz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 31% 24% 16% 18% 30% 44% 32% 17% 18% 15%
Good 14% 13% 12% 17% 21% 16% 14% 8% 13% 17% 17% 16%
OK 34% 29% 32% 35% 36% 41% 31% 26% 35% 31% 35% 24%
Bad 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 12% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 15%
Terrible 14% 17% 15% 13% 14% 13% 16% 11% 9% 25% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (819) (479) (511) (206) (146) (430) (208) (702) (101) (108) (79)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 8% 22% 58% 3% 63% 26% 28% 29% 24% 29% 27% 28%
Good 14% % 17% 19% 9% 17% 14% 14% 22% 20% 11% 15% 13%
OK 34% 36% 40% 21% 40% 14% 38% 31% 26% 31% 35% 37% 28%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 2% 17% 4% 9% 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 15%
Terrible 14% 31% 11% 1% 32% 2% 13% 17% 12% 15% 12% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (323) (395) (272)  (307)  (275) (428) (267) (165) (180) (209) (365)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets September 15, 2020 — After decades of division and conflict, we mark the dawn of a new Middle East. Congratulations to the
people of Israel, the people of the United Arab Emirates, and the people of the Kingdom of Bahrain. God Bless You All!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 34% 33% 27% 18% 22% 35% 44% 35% 22% 23% 12%
Good 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 22% 10% 10% 15% 9% 12% 13%
OK 32% 28% 30% 34% 41% 30% 32% 25% 31% 35% 32% 37%
Bad 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 7% 9% 9% 10% 14% 10%
Terrible 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 12% 11% 24% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (819) (478) (511) (205) (148) (430) (206) (700) (102) (107) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 30% 9% 25% 63% 4% 1% 30% 29% 32% 29% 28% 32% 30%
Good 14% 8% 18% 15% 11% 10% 11% 15% 21% 15% 13% 17% 9%
OK 32% 41% 33% 20% 39% 14% 36% 28% 26% 28% 33% 33% 34%
Bad 9% 13% 12% 2% 14% 3% 9% 11% 8% 10% 15% % 9%
Terrible 15% 29% 13% 1% 31% 2% 14% 17% 14% 18% 12% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (325) (396) (268)  (307)  (273) (429) (266) (164) (180) (208) (364)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 15 - 18, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 34% 35% 41% 29% 29% 34% 3% 37% 37% 23% 44% 15%
Inappropriate 50% 53% 45% 55% 53% 56% 47% 45% 46% 67% 44% 2%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 16% 18% 10% 16% 18% 17% 10% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (823) (483) (512) (205) (148) (433) (209) (707) (102) (108) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 34% 13% 31% 65% 10% 66% 37% 30% 36% 31% 27% 39% 37%
Inappropriate 50% 82% 48% 16% 86% 17% 44% 61% 51% 56% 54% 46% 48%
Not sure 16% 6% 21% 19% 5% 17% 19% 9% 13% 12% 20% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (325) (397) (273) (306) (278) (429) (269) (165) (179) (210) (367) (239)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 40% 47% 31% 38% 38% 40% 39% 44% 17% 36% 30%
No 45% 47% 39% 50% 45% 46% 44% 44% 39% 68% 48% 53%
Not sure 16% 13% 14% 19% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 15% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (822) (484) (512) (209) (148) (431) (208) (704) (104) (108) (80)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 17% 35% 71% 16% 70% 39% 35% 45% 45% 34% 38% 41%
No 45% 73% 44% 13% 4% 16% 41% 55% 43% 44% 47% 44% 44%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 15% 10% 15% 20% 11% 12% 11% 19% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (323) (400) (273) (305) (277) (432) (267) (165) (179) (210) (367) (240)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 15 - 18, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.199 to 6.468, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.034.
1000

+ 4.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

You
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